
1 SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KITSAP 

2 In re: Parenting of Adeline Feulner, ) RECEIVED AND f iLED 
IN OPEN COUr~T 

3 Petitioner: 

4 HEATHER WOOD, 

5 Respondent: 

LENARD FEULNER 

) NO. 07-3-01713-1 JUN 2 1 2024 
) 

) 

) 

DECLARATION RE: 

ATTORNEY FEES 

KffS/1~ COUNI'tf Ci ERK 
DA\nD t LEWIS ii . 

6 

7 

8 KERRY STEVENS, as her declaration concerning fees earned in this matter states as 

9 follows: 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

I am the court appointed attorney for Adeline Feulner. In the course of this case I have 

incurred the following fees: 

5/2/24 

4/26/24 

5/24/24 

6/4/24 

6/5/24 

6/14/24 

TOTAL TIME 

TOTALDUE 

Meeting w/ client 

Court hearing 

Draft Objections to Evidence 

Court re: Trial 

Court re: Trial 

Review pleadings 

16hrs X $135.00/hr= 

1.0 

2.0 

1.7 

6.0 

5.0 

.3 

16 hrs. 

$2,160.00 

I declare under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is 
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

DATED THIS ~ day of June, 2024 at Port Orchard, Washington. 

l ...__....- -, 
KE ENS ws]h:#15420 

STEVENS LAW OFFICE 
P.O. BOX 4545 S. COLBY, WA 98384 
360-269-2947 

07-3-01713-1 
DCLR 331 
Declaration Affidavit 
16930555 
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RECEIVED AND FILE[ 
IN OPEN COURT 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KITSAP 

JUN 2 1 2024 
KITSAP COUNT'f ( LERK 

DAVID T. lBf\JI© m 

In re: Parenting of Adeline Feulner, ) 

Petitioner: ) NO. 07-3-01713-1 

HEATHER WOOD, ) 

Respondent: ) ORDER RE: 

LENARD FEULNER ) ATTORNEY FEES 

THIS MATTER having come on before the Honorable Judge Michelle Adams on 

The request of Kerry Stevens, attorney for the above-named child, for the payment of fees; the 

court having reviewed the declaration of fees and having found them to be reasonable and 

necessary; IT IS NOW, THEREFORE 

ORDERD that Kitsap County shall pay to Kerry Stevens, dba Stevens Law Office PS, 

The sum of $2,160.00 for fees incurred in this matter. 

DONE IN OPEN COURT THIS ~ ( day of June, 2024. 

Presented By: 

KERRY STEVID-JS WSBA#15420 

u Q Qs=:::2 MICHELLE ADA S 
MICHELLE ADAMS 

STEVENS LAW OFFICE 
P.O. BOX4545 S. COLBY, WA 98384 
360-269-2947 


