	R COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNT	
2 In re: Parenting of Adelir	ne Feulner,)	RECEIVED AND FILI IN OPEN COURT
3 Petitioner:) NO. 07-3-01713-1	JUN 2 1 2024
4 HEATHER WOOD,)	KITSAP COUNTY CLER DAVID T. LEMAS II
5 Respondent:) DECLARATION RE:	
6 LENARD FEULNER) ATTORNEY FEES	
7)	
	NS, as her declaration concerning fees earr	ned in this matter states as
⁹ follows:		
	pointed attorney for Adeline Feulner. In the	e course of this case I have
11 incurred the following fe	es:	
12 5/2/24	Meeting w/ client	1.0
14 4/26/24	Court hearing	2.0
15 5/24/24	Draft Objections to Evidence	1.7
16 6/4/24	Court re: Trial	6.0
17 18 18	Court re: Trial	5.0
19 6/14/24	Review pleadings	.3
20 TOTAL TIME		16 hrs.
21 TOTAL DUE	16hrs x \$135.00/hr=	\$2,160.00
 I declare under the penalt true and correct to the be 	ty of perjury of the laws of the State of Wa st of my knowledge and belief.	shington that the foregoing is
²⁴ DATED THIS <u>21</u> day	of June, 2024 at Port Orchard, Washingto	on.
25	<u> </u>	- Sal
26	KERR	Y STEVENS WSBA#15420
27	STEVENS LAW	OFFICE
28		S. COLBY, WA 98384
		07 – 3 – 01713 – 1 DCLR 331 Declaration Affidavit

1	RECEIVED AND FILE	
2	JUN 2 1 2024	
3	KITSAP COUNTY CLER DAVID T. LEWIS III	K
4	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KITSAP	
5	In re: Parenting of Adeline Feulner,)	
6	Petitioner:) NO. 07-3-01713-1	
7	HEATHER WOOD,)	
8	Respondent:) ORDER RE:	
9	LENARD FEULNER) ATTORNEY FEES	
10)	
11	THIS MATTER having come on before the Honorable Judge Michelle Adams on	
12	The request of Kerry Stevens, attorney for the above-named child, for the payment of fees; the	
13	court having reviewed the declaration of fees and having found them to be reasonable and	
14	necessary; IT IS NOW, THEREFORE	
15	ORDERD that Kitsap County shall pay to Kerry Stevens, dba Stevens Law Office PS,	
16	The sum of \$2,160.00 for fees incurred in this matter.	
17	\mathcal{D}	
18	DONE IN OPEN COURT THIS <u>A</u> day of June, 2024.	
19		
20	MICHELLE ADAMS	
21	JUDGE MICHELLE ADAMS	
22	Presented By:	
23	14	
24	KERRY STEVENS WSBA#15420	
25		
26		
27	STEVENS LAW OFFICE	
28	P.O. BOX 4545 S. COLBY, WA 98384 360-269-2947	